

PRODUCED BY: PASTICCERIA F.LLI CIOLINI SNC

WORKSHOP: VIA BOLOGNA 176 - FRAZ.CARMIGNANELLO - 59025 CANTAGALLO (PO) - TEL.0574/982101

ORIGIN: TUSCANY – ITALY

NAME: CHOCOLATE PANFRUTTO

INGREDIENTS

type "00" wheat flour from 100% Tuscan grains, 20% strawberries and raspberries (strawberries, sugar, water, flavourings, acidifier: citric acid), **butter**, sugar, water, **egg yolk**, SOURDOUGH (**type "00" soft wheat flour**), dark chocolate cream (55% chocolate (powdered low fat cocoa, sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa paste, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin) vegetable fat (palm, rapeseed in varying proportions), sugar, chocolate chips, Italian Acacia honey, orange paste (glucose syrup, fructose, sugar), salt. FOR ALLERGENS, SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD AND UNDERLINED. **MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Nuts, Soy.**

ALLERGENS

ALLERGEN	PRESENCE ABSENCE (+/-)	RISK OF UNINTENTIONAL CONTAMINATION
EGGS AND PRODUCTS THEREOF	+	NO
CELERY AND CELERY PRODUCTS THEREOF	-	NO
SOYBEANS AND PRODUCTS THEREOF	-	NO
NUTS (i.e. almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, pistachios...) AND PRODUCTS THEREOF	-	YES
MILK AND PRODUCTS THEREOF (INCLUDING LACTOSE)	+	NO
SESAME SEEDS AND PRODUCTS THEREOF	-	NO
LUPIN AND PRODUCTS THEREOF	-	NO
SULPHUR DIOXIDE AND SULPHITES AT CONCENTRATIONS > 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre EXPRESSED AT SO₂	-	NO
FISH OR PRODUCTS THEREOF	-	NO
MOLLUSCS OR PRODUCTS THEREOF	-	NO
CRUSTACEANS OR PRODUCTS THEREOF	-	NO
CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN AND PRODUCTS THEREOF	+	NO
MUSTARD AND PRODUCTS THEREOF	-	NO
PEANUTS AND PRODUCTS THEREOF	-	YES

NUTRITION FACTS

AMOUNT PER	100g	0g*	%DV**
CALORIES	1455.44kJ 347.36kcal	0kJ 0kcal	0% 0%
TOTAL FAT	17.09g	0g	0%
OF WHICH:			
- SATURATED FAT	9.39g	0g	0%
- MONOSATURATED FAT	0.16g	0g	
- POLYUNSATURATED FAT	0.02g	0g	
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE	45.61g	0g	0%
OF WHICH:			
- SUGAR	25.97g	0g	0%
- POLYOLS	0g	0g	
- STARCH	17.41g	0g	
FIBERS	0.82g	0g	0%
PROTEINS	4.52g	0g	0%
SALT	0.22g	0g	0%

*Nutrition information per portion

**Based on the diet of an average adult person (8400kJ/2000kcal)